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County of Santa Cruz 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
Dl iECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

AGENDA: JUNE 11,2002 

May 30,2002 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95060 

SUBJECT: USED OIL RECYCLTNG CLAMS 

Members of the Board: 

Under the direction of your Board, since 1994 County staff has coordinated the Santa 
Cruz County Regional Oil Recycling Program on behalf of the County and the cities of Capitola, 
Santa Cruz, Scotts Valley, and Watsonville. A primary vendor since the beginning has been 
Bayside Oil TI, Inc., which has been reliably providing pickup for recycling of used oil and filters at 
numerous collection centers throughout the county. Your Board has approved agreements and 
amendments annually for this contractor to carry out this work. 

Due to unforseen circumstances, six invoices from Bayside Oil 11, Inc., were received 
late and/or exceeded the contract amount of the Fiscal Year 1999/2000 and Fiscal Year 2000/2001 
agreements. The total cost for the six unpaid invoices is $440 (see the attached list). Sufficient 
funds are available in the Public Works Solid Waste budget for this purpose. 

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve payment of 
claims from Bayside Oil I1 Inc., in the amount of $440. 

Yours truly, 

6 .  THOMAS L. BOLICH 
Dlrector of Public Works 

JS:mg 

FOR APPROYAL: 

County Adminhdative Officer 
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copy to: Public Works 
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Santa Cruz County Used Oil Recycling Program 

UNPAID INVOICES 

Date Vendor Invoice Number 

3/24/00 Bayside Oil I1 84369 

5/25/00 Bayside Oil I1 301473 

51410 1 Bayside Oil I1 85802 

511 1/01 Bayside Oil 11 85838 

5/29/01 Bayside Oil I1 309727 

5/29/0 1 Bayside Oil I1 85873 

Total 

Amount 

120.00 

25.00 

65.00 

130.00 

65.00 

35.00 

$440.00 


