

## County of Santa Cruz

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

**AGENDA: JUNE 11,2002** 

May 30,2002

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: USED OIL RECYCLTNG CLAIMS

Members of the Board:

Under the direction of your Board, since 1994 County staff has coordinated the Santa Cruz County Regional Oil Recycling Program on behalf of the County and the cities of Capitola, Santa Cruz, Scotts Valley, and Watsonville. A primary vendor since the beginning has been Bayside Oil II, Inc., which has been reliably providing pickup for recycling of used oil and filters at numerous collection centers throughout the county. Your Board has approved agreements and amendments annually for this contractor to carry out this work.

Due to unforseen circumstances, six invoices from Bayside Oil II, Inc., were received late and/or exceeded the contract amount of the Fiscal Year 1999/2000 and Fiscal Year 2000/2001 agreements. The total cost for the six unpaid invoices is \$440 (see the attached list). Sufficient funds are available in the Public Works Solid Waste budget for this purpose.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve payment of claims from Bayside Oil II Inc., in the amount of \$440.

Yours truly,

THOMAS L. BOLICH
Director of Public Works

JS:mg

Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer copy to: Public Works

uorm.wpd

42

## Santa Cruz County Used Oil Recycling Program

## UNPAID INVOICES

Date	Vendor	<b>Invoice Number</b>	Amount
3/24/00	Bayside Oil II	84369	120.00
5/25/00	Bayside Oil II	301473	25.00
5/4/0 1	Bayside Oil II	85802	65.00
5/1 1/01	Bayside Oil 11	85838	130.00
5/29/01	Bayside Oil II	309727	65.00
5/29/01	Bayside Oil II	85873	35.00
Total			\$440.00